2019 Data and Graphics Question 1

Name of governorate: * Region Cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

Jenin 12% 5%

Tubas 15% 6%

Tulkarem 14% 6%

Qalgiliya 9% 4%

Salfit 100% 16%

Nablus 30% 13%

Ramallah & al-Bireh 2% 1%

Name of governorate: Jerusalem 7% 3%
Jericho 4% 2%

Bethlehem 4% 2%

Hebron 4% 2%
North Gaza 27% 1%

Gaza City 23% 9%

Deir al-Balah 15% 6%

Khan Yunis 22% 9%

Rafah 13% 5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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2019 Data and Graphics Question 2
Let's start with some general questions about Palestinian life today. For now, please tell me if you agree or disagree,

strongly or just somewhat, with each of the following statements:

*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

Strongly agree 39% 65% 26% 48%
Right now, internal political Somewhat agree 32% 24% 43% 31%
and economic reform is Somewhat disagree 19% 4% 26% 14%
mor? |m‘portan|’F fo.r us than Strongly disagree 7% 6% 6% 6%
any foreign policy issue. ,

Don't know/refuse to 2% 1% 0% 2%

answer
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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*Region cross-tabulation
% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Strongly agree 33.60% 37.90% 41.00% 36.60%
Right now, the PA should Somewhat agree 26.60% 32.10% 34.00% 30.10%
stop security coordination  [Somewhat disagree 24.50% 13.00% 25.00% 19.80%
‘r"‘"th Israel, no matter what [ o o1 disagree 13.40% 15.40% 12.00%
appens. ,
Don't know/lrefuse to 1.90% 1.60% 1.50%
answer (don't read)
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
0.45
0.4
0.35
0.3
0.25
0.2
0.15
0.1
0.05
0 I
Strongly agree Somewhat agree  Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree  Don't know/refuse
to answer (don't
read)

m West Bank ® Gaza Strip  ® Jerusalem



*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region Total
ota
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Strongly agree 31.10% 49.90% 27.00% 38.20%
Right now, the Palestinians
should focus on practical Somewhat agree 33.20% 35.10% 39.50% 35.00%
matters like jobs, health
care, education, and Somewhat disagree 20.60% 8.00% 30.00% 16.90%
everyday stability, not on )
big political plans or Strongly disagree 12.60% 6.20% 3.50% 8.50%
resistance options. '
P Don't know/lrefuse to 2 50% 0.80% 1.40%
answer (don't read)
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
45.00%
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%
5.00% I I I
0.00% L .
Strongly agree  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly | do not
agree disagree disagree know/refuse to
answer

B West Bank M Gaza Strip M Jerusalem



*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Strongly agree 30.70% 43.10% 43.50% 37.90%
Right now, the Palestinians ¢ 220 o0 31.70% 35.90% 33.50% 33.70%
should look more to other A - ~ ~ ~
Arab governments, like Somewhat disagree 19.80% 8.80% 22.50% 15.70%
Jordan or Egypt, to help Strongly disagree 15.70% 11.80% 0.50% 11.60%
improve our situation. Don't know/lrefuse to 210% 0.40% 1.10%
answer (don't read)
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
0.00% Hum

Regaining all of Ending the occupation Achieving a one-state Moving toward a
historical Palestine for of the West Bankand  solution, in which confederation with
the Palestinians, from Gaza, to achieve a two- Arabs and Jews would Jordan or Egypt,

the river to sea state solution have equal rights in  including Palestinian
one state from the self-government
river to sea

B West Bank M Gaza Strip M Jerusalem



*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Strongly agree 26.80% 41.50% 33.00% 33.90%
Right now, the Palestinians [ C 0 ree 30.10% 36.50% 42.50% 34.80%
need to pay much more I Cn 19.20% 11.40% 23.50% 16.70%
attention to countering omewnat disagree i il i R
extremist Islamic trends in Strong|y disagree 16.90% 8.00% 1.00% 10.60%
our own society. Don't know/lrefuse to 7.00% 2 60% 4.00%
answer (don't read)

Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

45.00%

40.00%

35.00%

30.00%

25.00%

20.00%

15.00%

10.00% I

5.00% I I l
0.00% - .

Strongly agree  Somewhat agree

Somewhat Strongly disagree I do not
disagree know/refuse to
answer

B West Bank M Gaza Strip M Jerusalem



2019 Data and Graphics Question 3

% within Region

Region
Total
West Bank  Gaza Strip  Jerusalem
Regaining all of historical
d lik c Palestine for the Palestinians, 47% 48% 50% 48%
Next, | | ! ? t‘o as byour from the river to the sea
personal opinion about Ending the occupation of the
what should be the top P
Palestini onal West Bank and Gaza to achieve 26% 36% 29% 30%
a es‘tlnlan ‘natlona a two-state solution
priority during the — -
coming five years. | will Achieving a one-state solution,
read you four different in which AralF)s anc?l Jews would 18% 12% 20% 16%
views about that. and have equal rights in one state
. from the river to the sea
please tell me which one - -
is closest to your Moving toward a confederation
personal opinion. with Jprfjan or Egypt, including 9% 59 1% 6%
Palestinian self-government
[new]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
- I I I
0% . . _

Regaining all of historical Ending the occupation of Achieving a one-state Moving toward a
Palestine for the the West Bank and Gaza solution, in which Arabs confederation with

Palestinians, from the  to achieve a two-state  and Jews would have Jordan or Egypt,
river to the sea solution equal rights in one state including Palestinian self-

from the river to the sea government [new]

m West Bank m Gaza Strip  ® Jerusalem



2019 Data and Graphics Question 4

Let's continue talking about Palestinian national issues. I'd like to mention some ideas that people are talking
about these days, and that different people have different opinions about. For each one, please tell me
whether you agree strongly, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat, or disagree strongly.

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

The PA should send Strongly agree 25% 51% 26% 36%
oﬁ!aals and security Somewhat agree 34% 21% 38% 29%
officers to Gaza to take
over the administration |Somewhat disagree 22% 13% 23% 18%
there, with Hamas Strongly disagree 17% 14% 14% 15%
giving up its separate  [Don't know/refuse to 3% 1% 2%
armed units. answer (don't read) ° ° ?
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

0% [

Strongly agree  Somewhat agree  Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree Don't know/refuse
to answer (don't

read)

m West Bank m Gaza Strip  ® Jerusalem



Region

- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

Strongly agree 30% 26% 38% 30%

The PA should allow Somewhat agree 33% 32% 37% 33%

Hamas to operate Somewhat di 20% 21% 25% 21%

politically in the West omewhat disagree 2 2 2 2

Bank, in a free and Strongly disagree 14% 21% 1% 15%

open fashion. Don't know/lrefuse to 3% 1% 2%
answer (don't read)

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5%

- . mE_
Strongly agree Somewhat agree  Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree  Don't know/refuse
to answer (don't
read)

m\West Bank ®m Gaza Strip  m Jerusalem



Region

- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Strongly agree 40% 64% 28% 48%
Somewhat agree 30% 24% 55% 31%
Hamas and the PA — - - - ~
should allow free and Somewhat disagree 18% 8% 17% 13%
fair Palestinian elections. [Strongly disagree 9% 4% 1% 6%
Don't know/lrefuse to 4% 1% 2%
answer (don't read)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

70%
60%
50%

40%

30%

20%

- 1 L

- El B =

Strongly agree Somewhat agree  Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree Don't know/refuse
to answer (don't

read)

m West Bank m Gaza Strip  ® Jerusalem



Region

West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem Total
Strongly agree 24% 35% 16% 27%
Hamas should preserve Somewhat agree 26% 33% 31% 30%
a ceasefire with Israel in |Somewhat disagree 24% 16% 44% 24%
the West Bank and Strongly disagree 22% 15% 9% 17%
Gaza. Don't know/refuse to
answer 4% 1% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5% I
- |-

Strongly agree  Somewhat agree  Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree Don't know/refuse
to answer

m\West Bank  mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem



2019 Data and Graphics Question 5 (2014, 2015 trend questions)

% within region

Region

- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
) . Yes, definitely 14% 40% 3% 23%
In the current situation,
would you or would you [Yes, probably 24% 28% 24% 26%
not like to see Israeli Probably not 14% 10% 40% 17%
companies offer more 526 o T 38% 20% 29% 29%
jobs inside the West
Bank and Gaza? Don't know/refuse 10% 2% 5% 6%
to answer
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
= I I
0% - | .
Yes, definitely Yes, probably Probably not Definitely not  Don't know/refuse

to answer

mWest Bank  m Gaza Strip  m Jerusalem



2019 Data and Graphics Question 6

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
To get more international
recognition for a Palestinian 18% 23% 18% 20%
state
To make the PA and Hamas
more effective, noncorrupt 21% 17% 12% 18%
governments
And right now, which of [To hold new elections for
these choices should be [the Palestinian president 21% 32% 34% 27%
the highest-priority and parliament
Palestinian national goal? :
To support the r§5|stance to 259 21% 28% 249,
end the occupation
To support negotiations
with Israel to end the 9% 8% 7% 8%
occupation
Don't know/refuse to answer 6% 2% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
I »
0% -
To getmore Tomake the PA Tohold new Tosupportthe  To support Don't
international and Hamas more elections for the  resistance to negotiations  know/refuse to
recognition for a effective, Palestinian end the with Israel to answer
Palestinian state  noncorrupt  president and occupation end the
governments parliament occupation

m West bank mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem



2019 Data and Graphics Question 7

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip  Jerusalem

Some people say that if it might |Definitely accept 9% 27% 16% 17%
help to end the occupation, the

Palestinians should accept the

principle of “two states for two Probably accept 26% 22% 26% 24%
peoples—the Palestinian people

and the Jewish people.” Others  |Probably reject 16% 16% 36% 19%
say no, on the contrary, the

principle s wrong and Palestinians Definitely reject 42% 34% 21% 35%
should reject it because we should

not accept a state for the Jewish

people. aD;r;V';l:now/refuse to 7% 2% 2% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
45%

40%

35%

30%

25%
20%
15%
10%
5% I
0%

Definitely accept ~ Probably accept

m West Bank

Probably reject

Definitely reject

m Gaza Strip  m Jerusalem

Don't know/refuse

to answer



2019 Data and Graphics Question 8

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
If Palestinian refugees living in Agree strongly 18% 37% 3% 23%
other countries want to move Agree somewhat 27% 35% 31% 31%
to the West Bank or Gaza,
would you support or oppose Disagree strongly 15% 12% 18% 15%
their permanent repatriation
to an independent Palestinian  |Disagree somewhat 28% 13% 41% 24%
state there—even if that is not
where their families originally .
came from? Don't know/refuse to 12% 3% 89% 79%
answer

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

s I
0o ] ]

Agree strongly Agree somewhat Disagree strongly

Disagree somewhat Don't know/refuse to

m West Bank ® Gaza Strip  ® Jerusalem
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2019 Data and Graphics Question 9

Region
West Bank  Gaza Strip  Jerusalem Total
Definitely Israel 1% 9% 4%
And if you had a choice to Probably Israel 1% 8% 2% 4%
move to an equally nice home |Not sure (volunteered) 7% 6% 13% 7%
in Israel or stay in Palestine,  [probably Palestine 9% 18% 39% 17%
which would you choose? Definitely Palestine 83% 59% 47% 67%
Don't know/refuse to answer 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
o — M _m - [ I
Definitely Israel Probably Israel Not sure Probably Palestine Definitely Palestine

(volunteered)

m West Bank ® Gaza Strip  m Jerusalem



2019 Data and Graphics Question 10

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank  Gaza Strip  Jerusalem

In negotiations with Israel, do you Definitely yes 16% 38% 21% 26%
think that the Palestinian
leadership should accept that the |Probably yes 32% 34% 38% 34%
"right of return” will apply to the
West Bank and Gaza but not to Probably no 22% 15% 24% 19%

Israel, if that is the very last step
required to end the occupation Definitely no 31% 13% 18% 21%
and achieve a real independent

Palestinian state? kUnoon\A;c/refuse to 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total B 100% 100% 100% 100%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5%
0%
Definitely yes Probably yes Probably no Definitely no

m\West Bank  mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem



2019 Data and Graphics Question 11

Now, turning to the leaders of some other countries, please tell me your personal opinion of the recent policies of
the following. Do you think the policies of each one on this list are very good, fairly good, fairly bad, or very bad?

[changed from countries to leaders]

Egypt's President Sisi *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Very good 5% 25% 2% 12%
Do you think the policies |Fairly good 1% 30% 25% 21%
of Egypt’s President Sisi Fairly bad 22% 17% 31% 21%
are very good, fairly ggod, Very bad 549, 26% 43% 41%
fairly bad, or very bad? Don't know/refuse to
, 9% 2% 5%
answer (don't read)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
N I I
0% - — . |
Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad Don't know/refuse
to answer (don't

read)

m\West Bank  mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem



Jordan's King Abdullah *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Very good 41% 29% 22% 33%
Do you think the policies Fairly good 36% 39% 44% 38%
of Jordan’s King Abdullah |Fairly bad 10% 13% 26% 13%
are very good, fairly good, |very bad 1% 14% 10% 12%
fairly bad, or very bad | do not know / refuse to
2% 5% 3%
answer (do not read)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
50%
45%
40%

Very good

Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad |
refuse to answer

m\West Bank  mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem
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Saudi Arabia’s Crown Prince MbS *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
bk th | Very good 5% 16% 9%
Do you think the policies -
Fairl 179 229 209 199
of Saudi Arabia’s Crown a{r y good f f Oo/o o/o
Prince MbS are very good, Fairly bad 25% 23% 42% 27%
fairly good, fairly bad, or Very bad 47% 34% 38% 40%
’ .
very bad? Don't know/lrefuse to 5o, 59 1% 59
answer (don't read)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
- |
o M —

Very good

Fairly good Fairly bad

Very bad

m\West Bank  mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem

Don't know/refuse
to answer (don't
read)



U.S. President Trump *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Very good 1% 5% 2%
Do you think the policies  [Fairly good 7% 7% 1% 8%
of U.S. President Trump  |Fairly bad 15% 14% 33% 17%
are very good, fairly good, [y2 7 0] 70% 74% 57% 70%
fairly bad, or very bad? -
Don’t know/refuse to
, 7% 1% 3%
answer (don't read)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
T
R ] _

Very good

Fairly good

m West Bank

Fairly bad

m Gaza Strip

Very bad Don't know/refuse
to answer (don't

read)

Jerusalem



Russia's President Putin *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Very good 3% 12% 4% 7%
Do you think the policies  Fairly good 12% 22% 24% 18%
of Russia's President Putin  Fajrly bad 26% 23% 41% 27%
are very good, fairly good, ;o 5 48% 35% 32% 40%
fairly bad, or very bad? Dont know/refise T
on't know/refuse to 129% 9% 1% 9%
answer (don't read)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
PO | II [
- ]
Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad Don't know/refuse

m West Bank  m Gaza Strip Jerusalem

to answer (don't
read)



Turkey's President Erdogan *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Very good 45% 52% 13% 43%
Do you think the policies  [Firly good 32% 26% 32% 29%
of Turkey's President Fairly bad 9% 10% 35% 14%
Erdogan are very good,
fairly good, fairly bad, or  [VerY bad 10% 10% 21% 12%
’ .
very bad? Don't know/lrefuse to 4% 2% 1% 3%
answer (don't read)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
0% . . . . | .
Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad Don't know/refuse
to answer (don't
read)

m\West Bank  mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem



Iran’s Ayatollah Khamenei * Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
V. 49 149 9 9%
Do you think the policies evry good /: f 6/: f
of Iran’s Ayatollah Fairly good 13% 24% 15% 18%
Khamenei are very good, [Fairly bad 23% 23% 46% 27%
fairly good, fairly bad, or  [Very bad 45% 24% 33% 34%
very bad? , S S S S
Don't know/refuse to answer 15% 15% 2% 13%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
= I I I I I
5%
o1 1 —
Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad Don't know/refuse to
answer

m\West Bank  mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem



2019 Data and Graphics Question 12
And how about the policies of these organizations?

Hezbollah *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Very good 20% 28% 7% 21%
Do you think the policies of  [Fairly good 34% 34% 41% 35%
Hezbollah are very good, Fairly bad 27% 19% 42% 26%
f/a;:'ybi‘;‘;d' fairly bad, or - Ivery bad 13% 14% 11% 13%
y aD:sr\wA'l';lr(now/refuse to 7% 59 0% 59
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
I
5%
B in
Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad Don't know/refuse

to answer

m West Bank m Gaza Strip  m Jerusalem



Muslim Brotherhood *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

Very good 17% 24% 5% 18%
Do you think the policies of  |Fairly good 24% 24% 23% 24%
the Muslim Brotherhood are  |Fairly bad 29% 26% 50% 31%
very good, fairly good, fairly Very bad 21% 21% 23% 21%
bad, or very bad? -

Don't know/refuse to

, 9% 5% 6%

answer (don't read)

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
N I I

v im

Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad Don't know/refuse
to answer (don't
read)

mWest Bank  mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem



The UN *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Very good 14% 18% 17% 16%
Fairly good 28% 19% 27% 24%
Do you think the policies of - Iy i 3 oo oo oo oo
the UN are very good, fairly Fairly ba L kil 1% 28%
good, fairly bad, or very bad? |Very bad 30% 31% 16% 28%
Don't know/lrefuse to 59 59 4%
answer (don't read)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
]
0%
Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad Don't know/refuse
to answer (don't
read)
m West Bank ® Gaza Strip  m Jerusalem



The EU *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Very good 20% 30% 18% 24%
Fairl d 33% 29% 28% 30%
Do you think the policies of a{ry 990 > > o -
the EU are very good, fairly Fairly bad 22% 20% 39% 24%
good, fairly bad, or very bad? |Very bad 20% 18% 17% 18%
Don't know/lrefuse to 6% 4% 4%
answer (don't read)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
45%
40%

35%
30%

25%
20%
15%
10%
5%
0%

Very good Fairly good Fairly bad

Very bad

mWest Bank  mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem

Don't know/refuse
to answer (don't

read)



Red Crescent/Red Cross *Region cross-tabulation

% within Region
Region
S Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Very good 43% 50% 22% 43%
Do you think the policies of ~ [Fairly good 34% 32% 22% 31%
the Red Crescent/Red Cross  |Fairly bad 13% 10% 41% 16%
are very good, fairly good, Very bad 8% 5% 16% 8%
i ?
fairly bad, or very bad? Don't know/refuse to
, 3% 2% 2%
answer (don't read)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
- I I
Il =l ..
Very good Fairly good Fairly bad Very bad Don't know/refuse
to answer (don't
read)
mWest Bank  mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem



2019 Data and Graphics Question 13 (2015, 2017 trend question)

Region Total
ota
West Bank  Gaza Strip  Jerusalem
Israel should declare its willingness
to share Jerusalem as the capital of 10% 1% 1% 9%
. Israel and of a Palestinian state.
Now, speaking about
Israel, what one action do (israel should stop its military or
you think it could take to  [security incursions into Area A 17% 17% 13% 16%
best convince the cities.
Palestinians that it really
wants peace and a two- Israel should allow more Palestinian 16% 29% 27% 20%
state solution? Let me freedom of movement.
read you a short list of '
possibilities, and please Israel sh'ould stop' violence or 24% 24% 1% 27%
tell me which one would  |2ggressive behavior by the settlers.
be the most important? -
L?:;ilnsel:uld free more Palestinian 28% 29% 18% 24%
No opinion 6% 4% 2% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
N I I
0% — . [ |

Israel should
declare its
willingness to
share Jerusalem
as the capital of
Israel and of a
Palestinian state.

Israel should stop

Israel should

its military or allow more violence or
security Palestinian aggressive
incursions into freedom of behavior by the
Area A cities. movement. settlers.
mWest Bank  ® Gaza Strip  m Jerusalem

Israel should stop Israel should free

more Palestinian
prisoners.

No opinion



2019 Data and Graphics Question 14 (also asked in East Jerusalem, 2010, 2011)

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
) A citizen of the
Ats'you know,. sta.tes oﬂer their Palestinian state, with
citizens certain rights, like law and equal rights and 90% 85% 76% 86%
order, personal frgedom, or |responsibilities with its
heathcare and retirement benefits, other citizens
and also require certain
responsibilities from them, like
paying taxes, obeying the law, A citizen of Israel, with
and coexistence with everyone equal righvt's vand o 10% 15% 249 15%
else. Let's suppose that there's an [responsibilities with its
agreement on a two-state solution |other citizens
for Israel and Palestine, and you
could choose your citizenship. Don't know/ref
Would you prefer to become: ar:)sr\lvlrnow refuse to 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
. mu N
0%

A citizen of the Palestinian state, with equal rights and A citizen of Israel, with equal rights and responsibilities
responsibilities with its other citizens

with its other citizens

m West Bank mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem



2019 Data and Graphics Question 15

% within region

Region

- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

The PA will remain in power
more or less as now, regardless 25% 27% 28% 26%
of who leads it.

The PA will weaken to the point
Turning to the West that there will be real anarchy in 19% 24% 15% 20%

Bank, and looking the West Bank.

toward the next few
years, which one of
the following do you
think is the most

Local leaders in different cities
will take over more legitimacy 17% 12% 35% 18%
and power.

likely future for the |Hamas will greatly strengthen its

PA and people presence and power in the West 15% 16% 16% 16%
there? Bank.

Israel will take over more control

in the West Bank, at the expense 17% 13% 5% 13%

of all Palestinian parties.

No opinion 8% 8% 3% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

[] B

The PA will The PA will Local leaders in Hamas will greatly Israel will take No opinion
remain in power weaken to the different cities will  strengthen its  over more control
more or lessas  point that there  take over more  presence and  in the West Bank,

0%

now, regardless will be real legitimacy and power in the  at the expense of
of who leadsit.  anarchy in the power. West Bank. all Palestinian
West Bank. parties.

m West Bank mGaza Strip ® Jerusalem



2019 Data and Graphics Question 16

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaz_a Jerusalem
Strip
Help get Arab states more
involved in solving the 7% 14% 2% 9%
Palestinian problem.
Increa§§ economic aid to the 18% 23% 1% 19%
. Palestinians.
Now, if there’s one
thing you’d most like Put pressure on Israel to make o o o o
the U.S. to do about concessions to the Palestinians. 19% 33% 15% 24%
the Palestinian issue
these days, would it be: Put pressure on the PA and .
Hamas to be more democratic 16% 16% 14% 16%
and less corrupt.
Stay out of Palestinian and o o o o
Middle East affairs altogether. 32% 12% 57% 28%
No opinion 8% 2% 3% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
- I I I I I I I I I
0% I || I [ 1|

Help get Arab

states more
involved in
solving the
Palestinian
problem.

Increase Put pressure on Put pressure on
economic aid to Israel to make the PA and
the Palestinians. concessionsto  Hamas to be

the Palestinians. more democratic
and less corrupt.

Stay out of

No opinion

Palestinian and

Middle East
affairs
altogether.

m West Bank mGaza Strip ® Jerusalem



2019 Data and Graphics Question 17

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
That should end the conflict
And if the with Israel angl open up a 30% 4% 31% 359
Palestinian new chapter in Palestinian
leadership is able [Nistory:
Eo:es?;telate a The conflict should not end,
Wo-s . and resistance should
solution with . . L 56% 54% 59% 56%
srael. do vou continue until all of historic
think" y Palestine is liberated.
No opinion 15% 4% 1% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
- I .
0% I
That should end the conflict with  The conflict should not end, and No opinion
Israel and open up a new chapter in resistance should continue until all
Palestinian history. of historic Palestine is liberated.

B West Bank ® Gaza Strip W Jerusalem



2019 Data and Graphics Question 18

*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
] Total
West Bank Gaza Strip  Jerusalem
Palestinians should escalate the
resistance against Israel, even if that 20% 26% 20% 23%
Now, in the short run, makes life harder right now.
there are different views  |Palestinians should negotiate the best
about the approach political deal they can with Israel now, 35% 43% 36% 38%
Palestinians should take even if that requiresm
toward Israel these days. | —
will read you four different Palestinians should focus more on
ideas about that, and practical issues of daily life, even if that 25% 20% 2% 19%
please tell me which one leaves political problems unresolved.
comes closest to your own [The current situation is preferable to any
view. of those other options, even if things 12% 8% 37% 14%
are not great right now.
No opinion 8% 3% 6% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10% I
il &
0% - | .
Palestinians should  Palestinians should Palestinians should The current situation No opinion
escalate the negotiate the best focus more on is preferable to any
resistance against  political deal they  practical issues of of those other
Israel, even if that  can with Israel now, daily life, even if that  options, even if
makes life harder even if that leaves political ~ things are not great
right now. requires... problems right now.
unresolved.
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2019 Data and Graphics Question 19

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Eventually, Israel will control
almost all of Palestine, because 10% 15% 1% 1%
of its power and foreign support.
Eventually, Israel and the
And in the lon ini i iti
I ‘ g Palestlnlar?s will rgéch a political 16% 259 259 21%
run, which one of |compromise to divide the land
the following do  |and live side by side.
you think is the
most likely Eventually, the Palestinians will
eventual outcome |control almost all of Palestine, 46% 47% 43% 46%
of the Palestinian- |because God is on their side.
Israeli conflict? — -
Eventually, the Palestinians will
control almost a.\|| of Palestine, 29% 1% 26% 18%
because they will outnumber
the Jews someday.
No opinion 6% 2% 6% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
- I .0
0% — |
Eventually, Israel will Eventually, Israel Eventually, the Eventually, the No opinion
control almost all of and the Palestinians  Palestinians will Palestinians will
Palestine, because will reach a political control almost all of control almost all of
of its power and compromise to Palestine, because Palestine, because
foreign support.  divide the land and God is on their side. they will outnumber
live side by side. the Jews someday.
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2019 Data and Graphics Question 20
I'd like to read you a few statements about these issues. For each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree. Strongly,
or only somewhat?

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

Palestinians should encourage  |Agree strongly 22% 41% 17% 29%
direct personal contacts and Agree somewhat 34% 26% 34% 31%
dialogue with Israelis in order to
help the Israeli peace camp Disagree somewhat 20% 20% 23% 20%
advocate a just solution. Disagree strongly 23% 13% 28% 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

45%
40%
35%
30%

25%
20%
15%
10%
5%
0%

Agree strongly Agree somewhat Disagree somewhat Disagree strongly

m West Bank m Gaza Strip  m Jerusalem



*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

Hamas should stop calling for  [agree strongly 14% 27% 6% 18%
Israel’s destruction and instead Agree somewhat 32% 34% 19% 36%
accept a permanent two-state - - - - - -
solution based on the 1967 Disagree somewhat 30% 24% 28% 27%
borders. Disagree strongly 24% 14% 19% 19%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

N I I

o O

Agree strongly

Agree somewhat Disagree somewhat

m West Bank m Gaza Strip  m Jerusalem

Disagree strongly



* Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region

15%
10%

) Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

The PA should stop special Agree strongly 15% 24% 4% 17%
payments to prisoners and give
prisoners’ families normal social [Agree somewhat 28% 26% 26% 27%
benefits like everybody
else—not extra payments based Disagree somewhat 28% 32% 47% 33%
on their sentences or armed
operations_ Disagree strongly 29% 19% 24% 24%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

0%
Agree strongly

Agree somewhat

Disagree somewhat
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* Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Israel will never accept a one- Agree strongly 32% 35% 32% 33%
state s‘o'lution that gives the _ |Agree somewhat 38% 33% 48% 38%
Palestinians equal rlghts., even i Disagree somewhat 18% 19% 21% 19%
they become a clear majority
someday. Disagree strongly 12% 12% 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
50%

45%
40%
35%

Agree strongly

Agree somewhat Disagree somewhat

mWest Bank mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%
T
0%

Disagree strongly



* Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region

- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

Regardless of what's right, the ~ [Agree strongly 27% 33% 37% 31%
reality is t‘hat most lsraell Agree somewhat 34% 31% 46% 35%
settlers will probably stay where
they are, and most Palestinian Disagree somewhat 23% 19% 17% 21%
refugees will not return to the
1948 lands. Disagree strongly 17% 17% 1% 14%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

50%

45%

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

Agree strongly

Agree somewhat

0%

Disagree somewhat

mWest Bank mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem
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2019 Data and Graphics Question 21

% within Region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
The PA 129 189 79 13%
And who do you think ° % 8% % 3%
bears the greatest Hamas 12% 24% 5% 16%
responsibility for the |srael 52% 37% 67% 48%
slow pace of The UN 8% 14% 13% 1%
reconstruction in ~ - - =
Gaza? Egypt 9% 4% 8% 7%
No opinion 7% 4% 2% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% I
10% I
0% . . . | . |
The PA Hamas Israel The UN Egypt No opinion
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2019 Data and Graphics Question 22 (trends from October 2018)

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
As you may be aware, Strongly agree 15% 21% 1% 17%
there have been recent
reports of Hamas Somewhat agree 18% 20% 37% 22%
holding weekly protests
at the Gaza border ) . . . .
fence, in which some Somewhat disagree 24% 17% 35% 23%
Palestinians are injured
or killed. Do you agree  |Strongly disagree 38% 40% 15% 35%
or disagree with this
tactic? Strongly, or only Dot k :
somewhat? on't know/refuse to 4% 2% 39% 39%
answer

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Do you agree or disagree with the tactic used in recent protests at the Gaza border?

45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%

15%
10%
| [
0%

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree

m West Bank m Gaza Strip  ® Jerusalem

Don't know/refuse
to answer






2019 Data and Graphics Question 23

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank  Gaza Strip Jerusalem
The Palestinians should try to negotiate
a compromise with the current U.S. 1% 23% 7% 15%
administration.
The Palestinians should not
Which of 'Fhe following compromlse, b}Jt shou!d maintain . 5% 33% 359% 30%
do you think the relations and diplomatic contacts with
Palestinians should do [the United States.
regarding relations with [The Palestinians should refuse to deal o o o o
the U.S. today? with the United States for now. 33% 27% 39% 31%
The Palestinians should not only refuse
to deal with the U.S., but also actively 23% 13% 19% 18%
oppose anybody else dealing with it.
No opinion 9% 5% 1% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
o I I
N N
O% m_
The Palestinians The Palestinians The Palestinians The Palestinians No opinion
should try to should not should refuse to should not only
negotiate a compromise, but deal with the United refuse to deal with
compromise with should maintain States for now. the U.S., but also
the current U.S. relations and actively oppose
administration.  diplomatic contacts anybody else
with the United dealing with it.
States.

mWest Bank m Gaza Strip  ® Jerusalem



2019 Data and Graphics Question 24

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank  Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Yes, wlth the U.S. as a 7% 26% 2% 14%
mediator
Do you support or ves, bUtd\{w:hOUt the U.S. 25% 34% 51% 33%
oppose a resumption of |3% @ Mediator
negotiations with Israel at
this time? No, I oppose the 46% 32% 29% 37%
resumption of negotiations
Don’t know/refuse to 23% 7% 20% 16%
answer
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10% I

Yes, with the U.S. as a Yes, but without the U.S. No, | oppose the Don't know/refuse to

mediator as a mediator resumption of answer
negotiations
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2019 Data and Graphics Question 25

% within region

Region
West ) Total
Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
As you may know, Israel had an Very optimistic 6% 18% 16% 12%

election in April, but then
Netanyahu could not form a

majority governmgnt and has now Somewhat optimistic 21% 21% 40% 24%
called a new election for

September. So, looking ahead to

H et O, O, [e) O,
the next year or so, how optimistic Somewhat pessimistic 36% 29% 31% 32%

or pessimistic are you about any

future impact on the Palestinians? |Very pessimistic 38% 33% 14% 32%

Don’t know/refuse to

0% 0% 0% 0%
answer
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
50%
40%
30%
20%
0%
Very optimistic Somewhat optimistic Somewhat pessimistic Very pessimistic
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2019 Data and Graphics Question 26

Also, as you may know, this week there was a conference in Bahrain to discuss economic development
projects for the Palestinians and neighboring countries, but the PA did not send an official delegation.

Region

West Bank  Gaza Strip  Jerusalem T4tg]

. Good idea 14% 30% 17% 21%
Overall, do you personally think
this conference was a good idea or |Bad idea 46% 52% 49% 49%
a bad idea—or haven’t you heard H + heard
or read enough about it to say? aven't heard or 40% 19% 34% 30%
read enough to say
Total 100% 100% 100%  100%
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
) I I
0
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

B Goodidea mBadidea mHaven'theardorreadenough to say



2019 Data and Graphics Question 27

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
The PA should reject the
plan now, so that we 33% 34% 14% 30%
And, as you may know, U.S. —_ o
' . maintain our own position.
president Trump has said he
would like to present a plan for  |The PA should not reject the
peace between the Palestinians  [plan, so that Israel won't be 199 289% 36% 269%
(] (] (] (]
and Israel. Regarding this future |able to take advantage of
plan, please tell me which one of |our rejection.
the following comes closest to The PA should look at the
your own personal opinion—or plan when it is officially o o o o
whether you haven't heard or made public, before taking a 25% 27% 26% 26%
read enough to say? position on it.
Haven't heard or read 23% 129% 259 199%
enough to say
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
40%
35%

30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

The PA should reject the The PA should not reject The PA should look at

plan now, so that we
maintain our own
position.

the plan, so that Israel the plan when it is
won't be able to take  officially made public,
advantage of our  before taking a position
rejection. on it.

m West Bank m Gaza Strip  m Jerusalem

enough to say

Haven't heard or read



2019 Data and Graphics Question 28
Now, in the coming months, please tell me whether you would agree or disagree, strongly or somewhat, with each

of the following statements.

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Strongly agree 44% 65% 38% 52%
The Palestinians should Somewhat agree 31% 25% 43% 30%
focus on opposing any new
Israeli attempt to annex any |Somewhat disagree 16% 5% 19% 12%
West Bank territory, even by
force if necessary. Strongly disagree 7% 5% 2% 5%
No opinion 3% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
- I I
0% - . - — .

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree  Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree

m\West Bank  mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem

No opinion



* Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
St | 26% 40% 19% 31%
The Palestinians should stay rongly agree 3 3 3 3
calm and turn ou'j m.am Somewhat agree 30% 1% 40% 36%
efforts toward building our
own economy a.nd ~ |Somewhat disagree 23% 13% 35% 21%
institutions, until the Israeli
or international political Strongly disagree 16% 6% 7% 10%
situation improves.
No opinion 5% 1% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
45%
40%

35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Strongly agree  Somewhat agree

m West Bank

Somewhat Strongly disagree
disagree

m Gaza Strip  m Jerusalem

No opinion



* Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Strongly agree 20% 38% 25% 28%
Iz:ciilter:clg |2:sgseil$i:|; Somewhat agree 34% 39% 46% 38%
different international Somewhat disagree 18% 14% 30% 18%
mediators, such as Russia, -
Europe, and the UN. Strongly disagree 22% 8% 13%
No opinion 6% 2% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10% I
B =m_
Strongly agree Somewhat agree  Somewhat disagree  Strongly disagree No opinion

mWest Bank m Gaza Strip  ® Jerusalem



*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

The Palestinians should push Strongly agree 32% 52% 28% 40%
political leaders with more  |Somewhat disagree 18% 9% 25% 16%
effective and less corrupt Strongly disagree 10% 4% 5% 7%
ones. No opinion 6% 2% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

o I

0% [] . - N

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree  Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree
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* Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region

West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem Total

Strongly agree 27% 35% 19% 29%

;h:vepiljs:i:ieav:/‘sinst}i‘;zls and Somewhat agree 25% 32% 34% 29%

make armed struggle their Somewhat disagree 23% 16% 46% 24%

top priority. Strongly disagree 21% 15% 2% 15%

No opinion 5% 2% 3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5%

0% .
Strongly agree Somewhat agree  Somewhat disagree  Strongly disagree No opinion
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2019 Data and Graphics Question 29
Regarding the role of other Arab governments toward the Palestinian cause, please tell me if you agree or disagree,
strongly or somewhat, with each of the following statements:

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

Arab governments should take a Strongly agree 30% 53% 29% 39%
more active role in Palestinian- Somewhat agree 31% 33% 38% 33%
Israeli peacemaking, offering Somewhat disagree 24% 7% 29% 18%
mcentwesdto both 5|.d-es to take Strongly disagree 13% 5% 5% 8%
more moderate positions. No opinion 3% 2% %
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10% I

0% I

Strongly agree Somewhat agree  Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree

m West Bank m Gaza Strip  ® Jerusalem

No opinion



*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

Arab governments are neglecting Strongly agree 19% kil 31% 25%
the Palestinians and starting to Somewhat agree 27% 33% 39% 31%
make friends with Israel, because  |Somewhat disagree 28% 16% 29% 23%
they think Fh‘e Palestinians sh‘ould Strongly disagree 21% 20% 29, 17%
be more willing to compromise. No opinion % % 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

45%
40%
35%
30%

25%
20%
15%
o I
5%
0% — . [ |

Strongly agree Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree No opinion
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
i Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Strongly agree 35% 50% 33% 40%
Arab go:jell;nm:ntls: TUSJF l?e Somewhat agree 30% 32% 42% 33%
pressurec by t era estinians to Somewhat disagree 19% 13% 25% 17%
support our full rights, and then
they will mostly do that. Strongly disagree 12% 3% 2% 7%
No opinion 5% 3% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

60%
50%

40%

30%
20%
10% I I
0% I |- H -

Strongly agree  Somewhat agree Somewhat Strongly disagree No opinion
disagree
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Strongly agree 34% 48% 39% 41%
Each d|ffere'ntd,.6\r.adb g|9vernment q Somewhat agree 32% 35% 38% 34%
as !ts c?wn individua ’|nterests an Somewhat disagree 18% 1% 23% 16%
motivations, so there’s no real '
Arab consensus or practical policy. Strongly disagree 1% 4% 1% 7%
No opinion 6% 2% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
60%
50%
40%

0%

Strongly agree Somewhat agree  Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree

m West Bank m Gaza Strip  ® Jerusalem

30%
20%
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Strongly agree 32% 46% 40% 39%
Arab governments might wantto ~ [Somewhat agree 29% 33% 37% 32%
forget the Palestinians, but their Somewhat disagree 20% 10% 23% 17%
people will never let them do that. Strongly disagree 10% 7% 1% 7%
No opinion 9% 4% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
50%
45%
40%
35%

30%

Strongly agree Somewhat agree  Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree

mWest Bank m Gaza Strip  ® Jerusalem
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20%

15%

10%
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No opinion



2019 Data and Graphics Question 30

And specifically regarding Jerusalem, please tell me your personal view about what role, if any, each of the
following should play in the future of Jerusalem—a major role, a minor role, or no role at all.

Jordan *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
A major role 63% 51% 58% 57%
A minor role 21% 30% 36% 27%
Jordan
No role at all 13% 15% 7% 13%
No opinion 4% 4% 0% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
What role should Jordan play in the future of Jerusalem?
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3 I I
0.2
. -] | T e—
A major role A minor role No role at all No opinion
m West Bank mgaza Strip  ® Jerusalem
Saudi Arabia *Region cross-tabulation
% within region
Region Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
A major role 35% 39% 17% 34%
. . A minor role 26% 30% 44% 30%
Saudi Arabia
No role at all 34% 28% 40% 32%
No opinion 5% 4% 0% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
What role should Saudi Arabia play in the future of Jerusalem?
50%
40%
30%
20%
M ul Wl
0% N —
A major role A minor role No role at all No opinion

m West Bank mGaza Strip  m Jerusalem



Turkey *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
A major role 52% 44% 35% 46%
A minor role 32% 31% 43% 34%
Turkey
No role at all 12% 21% 23% 17%
No opinion 4% 4% 0% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
What role should Turkey play in the future of Jerusalem?
60%
50%
40%
30%
I I ul
alll __
A major role A minor role No role at all No opinion
m West Bank m Gaza Strip  ® Jerusalem
Israel *Region cross-tabulation
% within region
Region Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
A major role 32% 39% 54% 38%
lsracl A minor role 18% 16% 32% 19%
No role at all 44% 43% 14% 39%
No opinion 7% 3% 0% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

What role should Israel play in the future of Jerusalem?

0.6
0.5

0.4
0.3
] N
0 -

A major role A minor role No role at all No opinion
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The UN *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
A major role 39% 40% 28% 37%
A minor role 21% 20% 49% 26%
The UN
No role at all 35% 34% 24% 33%
No opinion 5% 6% 0% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

What role should the UN play in the future of Jerusalem?

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

A major role

A minor role No role at all

mWest Bank m Gaza Strip  ® Jerusalem

No opinion




2019 Data and Graphics Question 31
Regarding the role of Palestinians in other countries, do you think their views and interests should play a

significant role in determining our future? Let me list a few of those communities, and for each one please tell
me if you think their role should be very significant, somewhat significant, not so significant, or not significant at

Il.
) The Palestinians in Jordan *Region cross-tabulation
% within region
Region Total
West Bank Gaza Strip  Jerusalem
Very significant role 56% 62% 55% 58%
Somewhat significant role 26% 26% 24% 26%
The Palestinians in Jordan Not so significant role 12% 5% 20% 1%
Not significant at all 4% 6% 2% 4%
No opinion 2% 1% 0% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
What role should Palestinians in Jordan play in determining the Palestinians' future?
80%
60%
40%
20% l
0% L — —
Very significant role Somewhat Not so significant Not significant at all No opinion
significant role role
m West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
The Palestinians in Lebanon *Region cross-tabulation
% within region
Region Total
West Bank Gaza Strip  Jerusalem
Very significant role 50% 54% 45% 51%
Somewhat significant role 28% 29% 33% 29%
The Palestinians in Lebanon Not so significant role 12% 9% 22% 12%
Not significant at all 8% 6% 1% 6%
No opinion 2% 2% 0% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

What role should Palestinians in Lebanon play in determining the Palestinians' future?

60%
40% I
20%
0% . | — S
Very significant role Somewhat Not so significant Not significant at all No opinion
significant role role

m West Bank ® Gaza Strip ™ Jerusalem



The Palestinians in the Gulf *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip  Jerusalem
Very significant role 37% 43% 41% 40%
Somewhat significant role 31% 27% 33% 29%
The Palestinians in the Gulf Not so significant role 19% 17% 25% 19%
Not significant at all 12% 1% 2% 10%
No opinion 2% 2% 0% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
What role should Palestinians in the Gulf play in determining the Palestinians' future?
50%
40%
30%
20%
e I mn
O% — |
Very significant role Somewhat Not so significant Not significant at all No opinion
significant role role
m\West Bank m Gaza Strip ™ Jerusalem
The Palestinians in Israel *Region cross-tabulation
% within region
Region
J Total
West Bank Gaza Strip  Jerusalem
Very significant role 45% 40% 55% 44%
Somewhat significant role 26% 24% 18% 24%
The Palestinians in Israel Not so significant role 17% 15% 27% 18%
Not significant at all 10% 18% 1% 12%
No opinion 3% 3% 0% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

What role should Palestinians in Israel play in determining the Palestinians' future?

60%

50%

40%

30%

Iix nsl

’] O,

| ] ] —
Very significant role Somewhat Not so significant Not significant at all No opinion
significant role role
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The Palestinians in Europe and the U.S. *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip  Jerusalem
Very significant role 42% 42% 45% 42%
L Somewhat significant role 25% 25% 22% 24%
:’:eeUP.asl.estlnlans in Europe and Not so significant role 16% 18% 31% 19%
Not significant at all 15% 12% 3% 12%
No opinion 3% 3% 0% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
What role should Palestinians in Europe and the U.S. play in determining the Palestinians'
future?
50%
40%
30%
20%
I sl e
0% | I .
Very significant role Somewhat Not so significant Not significant at all No opinion

significant role
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2019 Data and Graphics Question 32

In general these days, would you say it is good or bad for Palestinians to attack the following people:

*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Good 42% 61% 58% 52%
All Israeli Jews Bad 49% 37% 42% 43%
No opinion 9% 2% 0% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
In general these days, would you say it is good or bad for Palestinians to
attack the following people: all Israeli Jews.
80%
60%
40%
= -
0% | |
Good Bad No opinion
All Israeli Jews
m West Bank m Gaza Strip  ® Jerusalem
*Region cross-tabulation
% within region
Region
J Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Good 71% 68% 81% 71%
Israeli soldiers and police Bad 22% 29% 20% 24%
No opinion 8% 3% 0% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

In general these days, would you say it is good or bad for Palestinians to
attack the following people: Israeli soldiers and police.

100%
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mlim __
Bad

No opinion
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Good 71% 68% 89% 73%
Israeli settlers Bad 22% 29% 12% 23%
No opinion 7% 3% 0% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
In general these days, would you say it is good or bad for Palestinians to
attack the following people: Israeli settlers.
100%
80%
60%
40%
20% .
0% - [ | —
Good Bad No opinion
m West Bank m Gaza Strip  m Jerusalem
*Region cross-tabulation
% within region
Region
. Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Good 28% 49% 32% 37%
All Jews anywhere Bad 62% 48% 69% 57%
No opinion 9% 4% 0% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
In general these days, would you say it is good or bad for Palestinians to
attack the following people: all Jews anywhere.
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Good Bad No opinion
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Good 18% 33% 19% 24%
Tourists in Israel Bad 72% 64% 81% 70%
No opinion 10% 3% 0% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

In general these days, would you say it is good or bad for Palestinians to
attack the following people: tourists in Israel.
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2019 Data and Graphics Question 33

Now, as you may know, there have been some changes lately in U.S. and PA policy. Let me read you a few
statements about this, and for each one, please tell me if you have heard or read a lot about it, a fair amount, only a
little, or not at all.

*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Heard or read a lot 16% 28% 28% 23%
about it
The Taylor Force Law, cutting U.S. [Fair amount 29%, 22% 48% 29%,
alc'i to the PA due to payments to Only a little 28% 7% 1% 7%
prisoners
Not at all 23% 28% 4% 22%
No opinion 5% 5% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Heard or read a lot Fair amount Only a little Not at all No opinion

about it
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Heard or read a lot 49% 549 48% 519%
about it
Moving the U.S. embassy to Fair amount 31% 26% 36% 30%
Jerusalem Only a little 15% 12% 16% 14%
Not at all 5% 6% 1% 4%
No opinion 1% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Heard or read a lot
about it
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Heard or read a lot 36% 51% 33% 42%
about it
) ) Fair amount 28% 24% 40% 28%
Stopping U.S. aid to UNRWA Only a little 21% 17% 27% 20%
Not at all 12% 6% 1% 7%
No opinion 4% 2% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Heard or read a lot Fair amount Only a little Not at all No opinion

about it
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Heard 'or read a lot 29% 30% 249 26%
about it
Starting official U.S. negotiations Fair amount 27% 26% 39% 29%
with Hamas Only a little 24% 19% 28% 23%
Not at all 19% 21% 9% 18%
No opinion 7% 4% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Heard 'or read a lot 21% 339% 23% 26%
about it
Delaying the Trump peace plan  [Fair amount 22% 24% 45% 27%
because of Israel’s election in Only a little 29% 23% 29% 26%
September
Not at all 20% 17% 3% 16%
No opinion 8% 3% 1% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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about it
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2019 Data and Graphics Question 34

Let me read you some thoughts about the conflict with Israel that some people are debating
these days. For each one, please tell me if you agree strongly, agree somewhat, disagree
somewhat, or disagree strongly.

*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

Agree strongly 9% 41% 13% 23%

Most Israellsl WF’UId_?CEept a Agree somewhat 25% 36% 34% 31%

two-state 50 ution, It that Disagree somewhat 29% 14% 27% 22%

would provide permanent

peace. Disagree strongly 33% 7% 28% 22%

No opinion 4% 3% 0% 3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
We should insist on our full Agree strongly 40% 1% 40% 40%
rights to all of historic Agree somewhat 34% 37% 40% 36%
Palestine, so any compromise |Disagree somewhat 15% 15% 20% 16%
with Israel should just be Disagree strongly 9% 6% 19 6%
temporary. No opinion 3% 1% 0% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem Total
Agree strongly 6% 24% 2% 13%
It would be better for us if we |Agree somewhat 16% 26% 24% 22%
were part of Israel than in PA- [Disagree somewhat 27% 25% 35% 27%
or Hamas-ruled lands. Disagree strongly 47% 24% 40% 36%
No opinion 4% 2% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region

- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Agree strongly 15% 24% 1% 16%
W_ﬁ shoulddrefcongze tlhatdwe Agree somewhat 25% 24% 27% 25%
Wil never de .eat sraet anc Disagree somewhat 23% 19% 32% 23%
that fighting just makes things
worse. Disagree strongly 33% 31% 41% 33%
No opinion 5% 1% 0% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region

- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
We should demand Palestinian /9"¢ strongly 42% 1% 45% 46%
rule over all of Jerusalem, East Agree somewhat 27% 31% 34% 29%
and West, rather than agree to Disagree somewhat 20% 1% 21% 17%
share or divide any part of it Disagree strongly 6% 5% 2% 5%
with lsrael. No opinion 5% 2% 0% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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2019 Data and Graphics Question 35
And here are some last thoughts about the conflict with Israel for you to say if you agree or disagree, strongly or

somewhat, with each one.

*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Agree strongly 47% 72% 47% 57%
When | think about the Agree somewhat 31% 18% 29% 25%
occupation, | get so angry - > - - >
that | wish all Israelis would Disagree somewhat 15% 6% 21% 12%
disappear. Disagree strongly 5% 4% 4% 4%
No opinion 3% 1% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

Agree strongly 7% 19% 3% 1%

| hope someday we can be |Agree somewhat 22% 25% 27% 24%

:ieer;fes ;}tEJ:::ili;’eisri‘;Ze Disagree somewhat 26% 21% 27% 24%

after all. Disagree strongly 41% 34% 44% 39%

No opinion 4% 1% 2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Agree strongly 8% 27% 10% 16%
The I?ale'stlnlan-ls.raell Agree somewhat 19% 25% 31% 23%
conflict is mostly just for
politicians or old people, Disagree somewhat 35% 20% 34% 29%
fand | just don’t think about Disagree strongly 31% 26% 26% 28%
it very much.
No opinion 8% 2% 0% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

Agree strongly 43% 54% 49% 48%

I sincerely worry that Israel Agree somewhat 27% 23% 35% 27%
wants to destroy the al- o - To% 1% To% 4%
Agsa Mosque and harm our |2/5397€€ SOMeW at > > b >

religion. Disagree strongly 1% 1% 1% 9%

No opinion 4% 1% 0% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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*Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region

Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Agree strongly 31% 37% 49% 36%
When | hear about what's - - - -
happening in Syria or Agree somewhat 20% 31% 30% 26%
Yemen and other places, | |Disagree somewhat 30% 16% 21% 23%
feel that my situation is
actually not bad. Disagree strongly 16% 13% 1% 12%
No opinion 3% 2% 0% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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2019 Data and Graphics Question 36

Gender *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Male 54% 48% 49% 50%
Gender

Female 46% 53% 51% 50%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Age *Region cross-tabulation
% within region
Region Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

18 3% 3% 3% 3%
19 9% 4% 3% 6%
20 6% 2% 2% 4%
21 5% 1% 2% 3%
22 3% 5% 3% 4%
23 3% 3% 1% 3%
24 4% 3% 5% 4%
25 5% 5% 2% 4%
26 2% 3% 5% 3%
27 3% 2% 5% 3%
28 3% 6% 6% 5%
29 2% 4% 4% 4%
30 4% 4% 5% 4%
31 1% 1% 3% 2%
32 3% 2% 2% 2%
33 2% 8% 4% 4%
34 2% 1% 2% 1%
35 3% 4% 4% 4%
36 2% 3% 4% 3%
37 1% 4% 4% 3%
38 4% 2% 3% 3%
39 2% 2% 3% 2%
40 3% 4% 3% 3%
41 2% 1% 1% 1%
42 1% 2% 1% 1%
43 2% 2% 1% 2%
What is your age? 44 0% 2% 1%
—Yyears 45 2% 3% 2% 2%
46 2% 2% 3% 2%
47 1% 0% 1%
48 2% 1% 3% 2%




49 1% 1% 2% 1%
50 3% 2% 3% 3%
51 2% 1% 1% 1%
52 1% 1% 2% 1%
53 2% 1% 1% 1%
54 1% 1% 1% 1%
55 1% 2% 3% 1%
56 1% 0% 1% 1%
57 1% 1% 0%
58 1% 0% 1%
59 0% 0% 1% 0%
60 0% 1% 1% 0%
61 0% 0%
62 0% 0% 2% 1%
63 0% 0%
64 0% 0%
65 0% 0% 0%
66 0% 0%
67 1% 0%
69 0% 0%
70 0% 0%
71 0% 0%
74 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Marital status *Region cross-tabulation
% within region
Region Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Which of the iq”;?rl.i Sl 40% 32% 26% 34%
following best Married 58% 63% 72% 62%
dmeaSrT:Iallo?s:a{(:lsJ; Widowed 1% 3% 2% 2%
Divorced 0% 3% 1% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%




Number of individuals living in the same house (including all ages): persons *Region cross-
tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
1 0% 0%
2 4% 5% 8% 5%
3 10% 9% 16% 1%
4 14% 13% 13% 14%
5 24% 19% 25% 22%
6 21% 16% 25% 20%
Number of 7 12% 1% 7% 1%
individuals living in 8 8% 13% 5% 10%
the same house 9 5% 6% 2% 5%
(including all ages): 10 2% 2% 1%
persons 11 1% 1% 1%
12 0% 1% 1%
13 0% 0% 0%
14 1% 0%
15 1% 0%
17 0% 1% 0%
19 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
What is your profession? *Region cross-tabulation
% within region
Region
J Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Working in the 16% 12% 15% 14%
public sector
Working in the 25% 18% 31% 23%
private sector
Unemployed 7% 21% 8% 13%
Housewife (not
working/working 27% 32% 38% 31%
What is your outside the home)
profession? Student 21% 13% 9% 16%
Retired 1% 2% 1% 1%
Other, please
specify (mandatory) 29 19 29%
(|n (e} (e} (o)
detail)
| refuse to answer 1% 1% 1%

(don't read)

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the following best describes your highest level of education completed? *Region cross-
tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
I d.o h(.)t. read or 0% 2% 1%
write (illiterate)
| did not learn at
school (but can 1% 2% 2% 2%
read and write)
| finished
Which of the elementary school 3% 4% 7% 4%
following best (1- 6 years)
dgscrlbes your | finished 13% 11% 19% 13%
highest level of preparatory school
education High school 40% 33% 29% 35%
completed? graduate
Diploma 10% 20% 18% 16%
Bachelor's degree 32% 28% 279% 29%
and more
Refrain from
answering (don't 1% 0%
read)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

What would you say is your household's monthly income from all sources? *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem

Less than 600 NIS 3% 41% 18%

601- 1,200 NIS 2% 34% 15%

1,201- 1,800 NIS 4% 16% 9%

What Wﬁ“'d you 2y [1,801-2,400 NIS 7% 5% 5%

1S your NoUsenole's 12 401-3,000 NI 1% 2% 6% 7%
monthly income from

all sources? 3,001- 3,600 NIS 15% 1% 20% 10%

3,601-4,200 NIS 19% 1% 35% 14%

4,201- 4,800 NIS 16% 29% 12%

II:/IIIC;I'G an 4,0uu 23% 0% 1 ,l% 12%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you say that religion is important in your life? *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
- Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Very important 85% 92% 85% 88%
Somewhat 1% 7% 13% 10%
To what extent do mportant
. Not so important 2% 1% 2% 2%
you say that religion : - ~
is important in your Not important at all 1% 1%
life? | do not know o o o
(don't read) 0% 1% 0%
| refuse to answer o o
(don't read) 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
What religion do you consider yourself to be a follower of? *Region cross-tabulation
% within region
Region
J Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
What re|igion do you Muslim 96% 100% 100% 98%
consider yourself to
be a follower of? Christian 4% 2%,
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Which of the following parties or factions is closest to your political affiliation? *Region cross-tabulation

% within region

Region
Total
West Bank Gaza Strip Jerusalem
Fatah 30% 48% 8% 34%
Hamas 10% 12% 4% 10%
Leftist faction 1% 2% 2% 2%
Which of the Anolther n;t'onal
following parties or . ! 4% 2% 5% 3%
. . faction
factions is closest to -
your political Anqther Islamic 2% 2% 12% 9%
affiliation? faction
lindependent 28% 17% 50% 27%
None of the above 259 18% 21% 21%
(do not read)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%






